D
T5
13
53
V2
NUCLEO-U575ZI-Q (left) and NUCLEO-N657X0-Q (right) examples. Boards with different references show different layouts.
Pictures are not contractual.
Product status link

DB3171 - Rev 18 page 7/12
1.2 Codification
The codification composition is detailed in Table 2.
Table 2. Codification explanation
NUCLEO-XXYYWT
NUCLEO-XXYYWT-P
NUCLEO-XXYYWT-Q
Description Example: NUCLEO-L496ZG-P
XX MCU series in STM32 32-bit Arm Cortex MCUs STM32L4 series
YY MCU product line in the series STM32L496
W
STM32 package pin count:
• L for 225 pins
• X for 264 pins
• Z for 144 pins
144 pins
T
STM32 flash memory size:
• 0 for 0-1 Kbyte
• 8 for 64 Kbytes
• E for 512 Kbytes
• G for 1 Mbyte
• H for 1.5 Mbytes
• I for 2 Mbytes
• J for 4 Mbytes
1 Mbyte
-P STM32 has an external SMPS function External SMPS
-Q STM32 has an internal SMPS function -
NUCLEO‑xxxxLx/xxxxXx/xxxxZx(-P/Q)
Ordering information
DB3171 - Rev 18 page 8/12
2 Development environment
STM32 32-bit microcontrollers are based on the Arm® Cortex®-M processor.
Note: Arm is a registered trademark of Arm Limited (or its subsidiaries) in the US and/or elsewhere.
2.1 System requirements
• Multi‑OS support: Windows® 10, Linux® 64-bit, or macOS®
• USB Type-A or USB Type-C® to USB Micro-B or USB Type-C® cable
Note: macOS® is a trademark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries and regions.
Linux® is a registered trademark of Linus Torvalds.
Windows is a trademark of the Microsoft group of companies.
2.2 Development toolchains
• IAR Systems® - IAR Embedded Workbench®(1)
• Keil® - MDK-ARM(1)
• STMicroelectronics - STM32CubeIDE
1. On Windows® only.
2.3 Demonstration software
The demonstration software, included in the STM32Cube MCU Package corresponding to the on-board
microcontroller, is preloaded in the STM32 flash memory for easy demonstration of the device peripherals in
standalone mode. The latest versions of the demonstration source code and associated documentation can be
downloaded from www.st.com.
NUCLEO‑xxxxLx/xxxxXx/xxxxZx(-P/Q)
Development environment
DB3171 - Rev 18 page 9/12
Revision history